PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael H. Bertucci	03/10/2008
Christopher F. Lang	03/10/2008
Susan K. Lewis	02/20/2008
Justin M. Nunez	02/21/2008
Timothy S. Jones	02/25/2008
Steven E. Schiller	02/21/2008
Wayne P. Phillips	02/25/2008
Jerome A. Grunstad	02/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M/S 509
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29365645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(414)277-0656 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

PATENT

REEL: 025220 FRAME: 0183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083258-9043-US02 INVENTOR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne M. Cozad Smith	
Total Attachments: 18		
source=A2499878#page1.tif		
source=A2499878#page2.tif		
source=A2499878#page3.tif		
source=A2499878#page4.tif		
source=A2499878#page5.tif		
source=A2499878#page6.tif		
source=A2499878#page7.tif		
source=A2499878#page8.tif		
source=A2499878#page9.tif		
source=A2499878#page10.tif		
source=A2499878#page11.tif		
source=A2499878#page12.tif		
source=A2499878#page13.tif		
source=A2499878#page14.tif		
source=A2499878#page15.tif		
source=A2499878#page16.tif		
source=A2499878#page17.tif		
source=A2499878#page18.tif		

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 66031

Christopher F. Lang 8303 Doe Glen Court Racine, WI 53406

Susan K. Lewis 1434 Knottingham Drive Gurnee, IL 60031

Justin M. Nunez 601 East Ogden Avenue #306 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timothy S. Jones 90 Oconee Woods Trail Sharpsburg, GA 30277

Steven E. Schiller 7519 - 7th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Wayne P. Phillips 608 7th Street North Hudson, WI 54016

Jerome A. Grunstad 3872 67th Street East Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "Fluid Dispenser" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/291,940, filed September 21, 2007 (Atty. File No. 083258-9043-00);

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

3/10/08

Data

3-10-2008_

Michael H. Bertucci

Christopher F. Lang

2

Date	Susan K. Lewis
Date	Justin M. Nunez
Date	Timothy S. Jones
Date	Steven E. Schiller
Date	Wayne P. Phillips
Date	Jerome A. Grunstad

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 66031

Christopher F. Lang 8303 Doe Glen Court Racine, WI 53406

Susan K. Lewis 1434 Knottingham Drive Gurnee, IL 60031

1191 Vineyard Diwe

Justin M. Nunez 601 East Ogden Avenue #306 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timothy S. Jones 90 Oconee Woods Trail Sharpsburg, GA 30277

Steven E. Schiller 7519 - 7th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Wayne P. Phillips 608 7th Street North Hudson, WI 54016

Jerome A. Grunstad 3872 67th Street East Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "Fluid Dispenser" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/291,940, filed September 21, 2007 (Atty. File No. 083258-9043-00);
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Michael H. Bertucci
Date	Christopher F. Lang

2/20/08	Simuleris
Date	Susan K. Lewis
Date	Justin M. Nunez
Date	Timothy S. Jones
Date	Steven E. Schiller
Dota	Moune D. Philling
Date	Wayne P. Phillips
Date	Jerome A. Grunstad

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 66031

Christopher F. Lang 8303 Doe Glen Court Racine, WI 53406

Susan K. Lewis 1434 Knottingham Drive Gurnee, IL 60031

Justin M. Nunez 601 East Ogden Avenue #306 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timothy S. Jones 90 Oconee Woods Trail Sharpsburg, GA 30277

Steven E. Schiller 7519 - 7th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Wayne P. Phillips 608 7th Street North Hudson, WI 54016

Jerome A. Grunstad 3872 67th Street East Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "Fluid Dispenser" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/291,940, filed September 21, 2007 (Atty. File No. 083258-9043-00);
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	-	Michael H. Bertucci	
			·
Date		Christopher F. Lang	

Date	Susan K. Lewis
2-21-08 Date	Justin M. Nunez
Date	Timothy S. Jones
Date	Steven E. Schiller
Date	Wayne P. Phillips
Date	Jerome A. Grunstad

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 66031

Christopher F. Lang 8303 Doe Glen Court Racine, WI 53406

Susan K. Lewis 1434 Knottingham Drive Gurnee, IL 60031

Justin M. Nunez 601 East Ogden Avenue #306 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timothy S. Jones 90 Oconee Woods Trail Sharpsburg, GA 30277

Steven E. Schiller 7519 - 7th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Wayne P. Phillips 608 7th Street North Hudson, WI 54016

Jerome A. Grunstad 3872 67th Street East Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "Fluid Dispenser" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/291,940, filed September 21, 2007 (Atty. File No. 083258-9043-00);

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

Michael H. Bertucci	
Christopher F. Lang	
	Michael H. Bertucci Christopher F. Lang

2

Date	Susan K. Lewis
Date	Justin M. Nunez
2-25-08 Date	Timothy S. Jones
Date	Steven E. Schiller
Date	Wayne P. Phillips
Date	Jerome A. Grunstad

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 66031

Christopher F. Lang 8303 Doe Glen Court Racine, WI 53406

Susan K. Lewis 1434 Knottingham Drive Gurnee, IL 60031

Justin M. Nunez 601 East Ogden Avenue #306 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timothy S. Jones 90 Oconee Woods Trail Sharpsburg, GA 30277

Steven E. Schiller 7519 - 7th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Wayne P. Phillips 608 7th Street North Hudson, WI 54016

Jerome A. Grunstad 3872 67th Street East Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Michael H. Bertucci
	
Date	Christopher F. Lang

Date	Susan K. Lewis	
Date	Justin M. Nunez	
Date Jeb Zi Zw8 Date	Timothy S. Jones Steven E. Schiller	
Date	Wayne P. Phillips	
Data	Jerome A. Grunetad	

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Michael H. Bertucci 991 Charles Avenue Gurnee, IL 66031

Christopher F. Lang 8303 Doe Glen Court Racine, WI 53406

Susan K. Lewis 1434 Knottingham Drive Gurnee, IL 60031

Justin M. Nunez 601 East Ogden Avenue #306 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Timothy S. Jones 90 Oconee Woods Trail Sharpsburg, GA 30277

Steven E. Schiller 7519 - 7th Avenue Kenosha, WI 53143

Wayne P. Phillips 608 7th Street North Hudson, WI 54016

Jerome A. Grunstad 3872 67th Street East Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "Fluid Dispenser" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/291,940, filed September 21, 2007 (Atty. File No. 083258-9043-00);

(2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Dete	Michael H. Bertucci	
Date	Michael n. Deltucci	
Date	Christopher F. Lang	

Date	Susan K. Lewis
Date	Justin M. Nunez
Date	Timothy S. Jones
Date	Steven E. Schiller
Date ZOOB	Wayne P Phillips
<u> 24 FEBRUARY</u> 2008 -	Jerome A. Grunstad